Manitoba 9

Growth, Enterprise and Trade

Petroleum Branch

360-1395 Ellice Ave, Winnipeg, MB R3G 3P2

T 204-945-6577 F 204-945-0586
www.manitoba.ca

DRILLING ACTIVITY

Drilling Licences Issued
Licences Cancelled

Vertical Wells Drilled
Horizontal Wells Drilled
Stratigraphic Test Holes Drilled
Wells Drilled - Total

No. of Metres Drilled

Wells Re-entered

Wells Being Drilled

No. of Active Rigs

Wells Licenced but Not Spudded

Wells Completed as Potential Oil Wells

Wells Abandoned Dry
Wells Drilled but Not Completed
Other Completions

New Wells on Production

GEOPHYSICAL ACTIVITY

Geophysical Programs Licenced
Licences Cancelled

Kilometers Licenced

Kilometers Run

OIL PRICES (Average)

Month of May
Month of June

OIL PRODUCTION (M3)

Month of December

To July 11/16

48

30

5

36

0

41

78 426

0
0

0
55

39

OoON

21

1

0
42
640

2016
$/m3  ($/bbl)

330.90 (52.58)
369.92 (58.78)

2015

214 087.8

WEEKLY WELL ACTIVITY REPORT

PETROLEUM INDUSTRY ACTIVITY REPORT
(January 1/16 — July 11/16)

To July 13/15

136

135

15

88

1

104

191 052

0
2

3
151

102

N OO

108

8
0
442
250

2015
$/m3  ($/bbl)

414.00 (65.79)
444.47 (70.63)

2014

260 633.9

2015 Total

235

187

52

152

1

205

364 332

1
0

13
78

200

M~ ON

263

14

4 166
1610



Lic.

Lic.

Lic.

Lic.

Lic.

Lic.

Lic.

No.:

No.:

No.:

No.:

No.:

No.:

No.:

6371

6524

6536

6778

6866

6868

7283

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

WEEKLY WELL ACTIVITY REPORT

11 July 2016

Well Licence Transfers

Relative Res Daly 5-7-9-28(WPM)
Paradise Daly 5-7-9-28(WPM)

Relative Res Daly COM 4-7-9-28(WPM)
Paradise Daly COM 4-7-9-28(WPM)

Relative Res Daly COM 3-7-9-28(WPM)
Paradise Daly COM 3-7-9-28(WPM)

Relative Res Daly COM 6-7-9-28(WPM)
Paradise Daly COM 6-7-9-28(WPM)

Relative Res Daly COM 5-17-9-28(WPM)
Paradise Daly COM 5-17-9-28(WPM)

Relative Res Daly COM 2-18-9-28(WPM)
Paradise Daly COM 2-18-9-28(WPM)

Relative Daly HZNTL 3-17-9-28(WPM)
Paradise Daly HZNTL 3-17-9-28(WPM)

NEW UNIT APPROVALS

RE: Ewart Unit No. 10 Project Approval

The effective date for Ewart Unit No. 10 is July 1, 2016 covering the following in the Daly Sinclair Field;

Field pool code: 1 62A

Section Township Range

South East Quarter 5 8 28
South Half 4 8 28
South West Quarter 3 8 28
All of Section 32 7 28

All of Section 33 7 28

All of Section 34 7 28
North Half 28 7 28
LSD 13-16 27 7 28




