

Growth, Enterprise and Trade Petroleum Branch 360-1395 Ellice Ave, Winnipeg, MB R3G 3P2 T 204-945-6577 F 204-945-0586 www.manitoba.ca

WEEKLY WELL ACTIVITY REPORT

PETROLEUM INDUSTRY ACTIVITY REPORT

(January 1/16 – July 11/16)

DRILLING ACTIVITY	To July 11/16	To July 13/15	2015 Total
Drilling Licences Issued	48	136	235
Licences Cancelled	30	135	187
Vertical Wells Drilled	5	15	52
Horizontal Wells Drilled	36	88	152
Stratigraphic Test Holes Drilled	0	1	1
Wells Drilled - Total	41	104	205
No. of Metres Drilled	78 426	191 052	364 332
Wells Re-entered	0	0	1
Wells Being Drilled	0	2	0
No. of Active Rigs	0	3	13
Wells Licenced but Not Spudded	55	151	78
Wells Completed as Potential Oil Wells	39	102	200
Wells Abandoned Dry	2	0	2
Wells Drilled but Not Completed	0	0	0
Other Completions	0	2	4
New Wells on Production	21	108	263
GEOPHYSICAL ACTIVITY			
Geophysical Programs Licenced	1	8	14
Licences Cancelled	0	0	0
Kilometers Licenced	42	442	4 166
Kilometers Run	640	250	1 610
	2016	2015	
OIL PRICES (Average)	\$/m3 (\$/bbl)	\$/m3 (\$/bbl)	
Month of May	330.90 (52.58)	414.00 (65.79)	
Month of June	369.92 (58.78)	444.47 (70.63)	
OIL PRODUCTION (M3)	2015	2014	
Month of December	214 087.8	260 633.9	

WEEKLY WELL ACTIVITY REPORT

11 July 2016

Well Licence Transfers

Lic. No.: 6371	From: To:	Relative Res Daly 5-7-9-28(WPM) Paradise Daly 5-7-9-28(WPM)
Lic. No.: 6524	From: To:	Relative Res Daly COM 4-7-9-28(WPM) Paradise Daly COM 4-7-9-28(WPM)
Lic. No.: 6536	From: To:	Relative Res Daly COM 3-7-9-28(WPM) Paradise Daly COM 3-7-9-28(WPM)
Lic. No.: 6778	From: To:	Relative Res Daly COM 6-7-9-28(WPM) Paradise Daly COM 6-7-9-28(WPM)
Lic. No.: 6866	From: To:	Relative Res Daly COM 5-17-9-28(WPM) Paradise Daly COM 5-17-9-28(WPM)
Lic. No.: 6868	From: To:	Relative Res Daly COM 2-18-9-28(WPM) Paradise Daly COM 2-18-9-28(WPM)
Lic. No.: 7283	From: To:	Relative Daly HZNTL 3-17-9-28(WPM) Paradise Daly HZNTL 3-17-9-28(WPM)

NEW UNIT APPROVALS

RE: Ewart Unit No. 10 Project Approval

The effective date for Ewart Unit No. 10 is July 1, 2016 covering the following in the Daly Sinclair Field;

	Section	Township	Range
South East Quarter	5	8	28
South Half	4	8	28
South West Quarter	3	8	28
All of Section	32	7	28
All of Section	33	7	28
All of Section	34	7	28
North Half	28	7	28
LSD 13-16	27	7	28

Field pool code: 1 62A